Y GF

TERRE FAVTE

BOARD CF

SANTARY COMVIESSIONERS
City Hall

17 Harding Avenue, Roon 200
Terre Haute, IN 47807

Phone: 8122325458
Fax: 812,234.3973

wwwieirehauteN.gov

ARSNEAESS & 5

BOARD OF SANITARY COMMISSIONERS
REGULAR MEETING
10:00 a.m. April 2, 2019
Thirad Floor City Hall

 AGENDA
Call to Order |0.'84.
Roll Call - A} pragent
Public Comments = N&NE-
Approve Minutes = QPP@OVM wiikh, Name. al
Approve Claims « A’?me
WWTP - Camera Truck - Appioved, muﬂ Lﬁﬁl ol Revied
Sewage Billing - Payment Policy « “{2do\e. 4t Ni&at w%

Other = \\&M...

Adjournment

THE CITY
A revEn SO




G2

January Compliments of Rick Burger
S M T
1 2 3
8 9 10
15 16 17
7R3 24
( .0 31

L, A

RN =
e -
[Nyar—
dwon O

—

I

—

E-5

s Wl ke ot &'5‘!
February L M‘m%@i"&l

ST W Es %rad &.T’”ﬁm& Chvey B Lageg A T W,
10 11 NI mmdg St

oS = ML - Wehen, Ynisd B im m‘mm&g

L=
w
E-S

5 &6 7
12 13 14
19 20 21
26 27 28

March
S M T W

N
Noe—E
N o=

w o

a1

hy

N

2

; 163 7 .10 11 ‘.
12 Q‘ .
2 20‘ !!E SO \-E N\\____.___mg@ygd
26 27 5 50 3]

April

S M TWTF

2 3 4

6
9 10
16 17 81@
23 24 B5¥2 28 29
30
May
S M

Baims = T, Laees - Aereotd

1
7 8 9

2 3 4
9 10 11

16 17 18
23 24 25
30 31

August
S M T

1
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

September

S M TWT F §
1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
October

S M T WT F 8§
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 1011 12 13 14
16 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

November
S M T W
1
5 6 7 8
12 13 14 15

Lo -
L
-~

16

beoved tnoh

812 231.6796 office | 812 230.0403 cell | richard burger@duke-energy.com

k { i ©2016 Duke Encigy Corporation 162902 10/16




INVOICES - wWasiewater

mm<mﬁm3 i...] Vendor ID

Vendor name

Invgice number ?:<omnm n_m.nm; Invoice amount _ Account number

Account description
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173808 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547745 03/08/2019 $1,070.88 0620-0061-04-444010 Purchase of Equipment $763.41 “ty0023ww 0372972019
173808 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547749 03/08/2019 $1,070.88:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $763.41 cty0023ww 03/29/2019:
173808 11703 LAWSCN PRODUCTS INC, 9306547749 03/08/2019 $1,070.88:0620-0061-03-433040 Freight $54.38:2ty0023ww 03/29/2019.
173808 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547749 03/08/2019 $1,070.88.0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $54.38 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173809 11703 LAWSCN PRCDUCTS INC, 9306547750 03/08/2019 $48.17 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplias $36.18 ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173809 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547750 03/08/2019 $48.17 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payahle $36.18':ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173809 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547750 03/08/2019 $48.17 0620-0061-03-433040 Freight $11.99:2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
17380911703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547750 03/08/2019 $48.17 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $11.99:cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173810 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547751 03/08/2019 $129.36.0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $87.46'ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173810 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547751 03/08/2019 $128.36 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $87.46icty0023ww 03/29/2019
173810 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547751 03/08/2019 $129.36 (0620-0061-04-444010 Furchase of Equipment $29.91.cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173810 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547751 03/08/2019 $129.36.0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $29.91:2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173810 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547751 03/08/2019 $125.36 0620-0061-03-433040 Freight $11.98 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173810 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306547751 03/08/2019 $129.36-0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payahle $11.99 <ty0023ww 03/29/2015
173811 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306549913 03/10/2019 $633.66:0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $242.30:ty0023ww 03/29/201%
173811 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306549913 03/10/201% $633.66 0620-0000-00-202010 . Accounts Payable $242.30 ty0023ww 03/29/201%
173811 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306545913 03/10/2019 $633.66 0620-0061-04-444010 Purchase of Equipment $246.88 2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173811 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306545913 03/10/2019 $633.66-0620-0000-00-202018 Accounts Payable $246,88 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173811.11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306545913 03/10/2019 $633.66 0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Suppiles $101,10:cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173811 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306549913 03/19/2019 $633.66 0620-0000-00-20201¢ Accounts Payable $101,10:cty0023ww 03/25/2019
173811 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306549913 03/10/2019 $633.66 0620-0061-03-433040  Freight $43.38:2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173811 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC. 9306549913 03/10/2019 $633.66 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $43.38 2y0023ww 03/25/2019
173812 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC, 9306552187 03/11/2019 $27.27:0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $25.40 Zy0023ww 03/29/2019:
173812 11703 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC, 9306552187 03/11/2019 $27.27:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $25.40'y0023ww 03/29/2019°
173812 11703 LAWSCN PRODUCTS INC. 9306552187 03/11/2019 $27.27-0620-0061-03-433040 Freight $1.87 zty0023ww 03/29/2019
173812 11703 LAWSGN PRODUCTS INC. 9306552187 03/11/2019 $27.27 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $1.87 tty0023ww 03/29/2019
173813 3499 LEVL S. ZOCK JR. 90437 03/16/2019 $140.00:0620-0061-01-414020 Protective Clothing $140.00-ctyD023ww 03/29/2019°
173813 3499 LEVI 5, ZOOK JR. 90437 03/16/2019 $140.00-0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $140.00 fyD023ww 03/29/2019
173814 4522 LOU S GLOVES INC. 027533 03/14/2019 $344.00-0620-0061-01-414020 Protective Clothing $344.00:7ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173814 4522 LOU S GLOVES INC. 027533 03/14/2019 $344.00- 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $344.00 ctyC023ww 03/29/2019
173815 11751 MACALLISTER MACHINERY CO. INC. 51185847 03/19/2019 $568.46 0620-0061-03-437010 Equipment Repair & Maintenance $568.46:tyC023ww 03/29/2019
173815 11751 MACALLISTER MACHINERY CO. INC. 51185547 03/19/2019 $568.46:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payahle $568.46 cty0023ww 03/29/2019.
173816 11788 MATCO TOOLS C/0 MIKE ALLEN 416961 03/21/2019 $140.25:0620-0061-04-444010 Purchase of Equipment $140.25:2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173816 11788 MATCO TOOLS /0 MIKE ALLEN 418961 03/21/2019 $140.25.0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $140.25 2ty0023ww 03/29/2019"
173817 11788 MATCO TOOLS C/O MIKE ALLEN 417262 03/28/2019 $136.95 0620-0061-04-444010 Purchase of Equipment $136.95 cty0023ww 03/29/2019;
173817 11788 MATCO TOOLS C/0 MIKE ALLEN 417262 02/28/2019 $136.95:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable ' $136.95.2ty0023ww 03/25/2019:
173818 11802 McCORD TIRE SERVICE INC. 322143 03/19/2019 $48.65:0620-0061-03-437010 Equipment Repair & Maintenance $48.65 cty0023ww 03/29/2019'
173818 11802 McCORD TIRE SERVICE INC. 322143 03/19/2019 $48.65:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $48.65 cty0023ww 03/29/2019:
173819 11807 McGUIRE EXCAVATING & TRUCKING INC. 15166 03/25/2019 $125.00-0620-0061-03-432010 Services Contractual $125.00 =ty0023ww 03/29/2019,
173819 11807 McGUIRE EXCAVATING & TRUCKING INC. 15156 03/25/2019 $125.00°0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $125.00 cty0023ww 03/28/201%:
173820 11807 MCGUIRE EXCAVATING 8 TRUCKING INC. 15103 02/25/2019 $50.00-0620-0061-03-432010 Services Contractual $50.00 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173820 11807 McGUIRE EXCAVATING & TRUCKING INC. 15103 02/25/2019 $50.00 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $50.00°cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173821 5697 MOSER CONSULTING INC. 23113 03/31/2019 $1,000.00 0620-0061-03-432010 Services Contractuat $1,000.00.2ty0023ww-03/28/2019"
173821 5697 MOSER CONSULTING INC. 23113 03/31/2019 $1,000.00° 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $1,000.00 2y0023ww 03/29/2019.
17382212034 N.C.L. OF WISCONSIN INC, 420428 03/15/2019 $328.25.0620-0061-02~422160 Lab Supplies $294.34 oty0023ww 03/29/2019
173822 12034 N.C.L. OF WISCONSIN INC. 420498 03/15/2019 $328.25 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $294.34 =ty0023ww 3/29/2019
173822 12034 "N.C.L. OF WISCONSIN INC. 420498 03/15/2019 $328.25 0620-0061-03-433040 . Freight $33.91 ®ty0023ww 03/29/2019¢
173822 12034 N.C.L. OF WISCONSIN INC, 420498 03/15/201% $328.25 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $33.91 <ty0023ww 03/29/2019
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173823 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC, 102320 03/11/2019 $80.50 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $75.50 zty0023ww 03/29/2019
173823 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102320 03/11/2019 $80.50 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $75.50 2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173823 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102320 03/11/2019 $80.50 0620-0061-02~422005 Qperating Supplies $5.00.2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173823 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102320 03/11/2019 $80.50:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $5.00cty0023ww 03/25/2019
173824 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102371 03/18/2019 $698.75:0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $598.00-cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173824 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC, 102371 03/18/2019 $698.75 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $598.00 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173824 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102371 03/18/2019 $698.75 0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies $100.75-cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173824 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102371 03/18/2019 $698.75 0620-0C000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $100.75:<ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173825 12047 N.E.W, INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102410 03/20/2019 $805.00:0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $755.00-:ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173825 12047 N.E.W, INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102410 03/20/2019 $805.00:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payahle $755.00 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173825 12047 N.EW. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102410 Q3/20/2019 $805.00.0620-0061-02-422005 Qperating Supplies $50.00 -ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173825 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102410 03/20/2019 $805.00 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $50.002ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173826 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102413 03/21/2019 $1,445.00 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $1,359.00 cty0023ww 03/29/2018
173826 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CCNCRETE INC, 102413 03/21/2018 $1,449.00°0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $1,359.00 -tyD023ww 03/29/2019
173826 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102413 C3/21/2019 $1,449.00 0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies $90.00-:ty0023ww 03/29/2019
17382612047 N.E.W., INTERSTATE CCNCRETE INC. 102413 03/21/2019 $1,449.00-0620-0000-00-202010 . Accounts Payablé $90.00 -ty0023ww 03/29/201%
173827 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102421 03/22/201% $222.00 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $184.00 ty0023ww 03/29/2018
173827 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102421 03/22/201% $222.00-0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $184.00 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173827 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102421 03/22/201% $222,00.0620-0061-02-422005 ' Operating Supplies $38.00 tty0023ww 03/29/201¢
173827 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102421 03/22/2019 $222.00-0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $38.00 zty0023ww 03/29/2018
173828 12047 ‘N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC, 102422 03/22/201% $145.13 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $92.00 2ty0023ww 03/29/201%
173828 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC, 102422 03/22/2019 $145.13:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $92.00-cty0023ww 03/29/2015
173828 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102422 03/22/2019 $145.13 0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies $53.13 tty0023ww 03/29/201%
173828 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC, 102422 03/22/2019 $145.13.0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $53.13 cty0023ww 03/29/2015
17382512047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102424 03/22/2019 $208.00 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $184.00 =ty0023ww 03/28/2019
173829 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102424 03/22/2019 $208.00-0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $184.00 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173829 12047 N.E.W, INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102424 03/22/2019 $208.00 0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies $24.00 cty0023ww 03/29/2015
173829 12047 N.E.W. INTERSTATE CONCRETE INC. 102424 03/22/2019 $208.00 0620-0000-00-20201C Accounts Payable $24.00 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173830 1366 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT 42282417 03/26/2019 $184.99 0620-0061-04-444010 Purchase of Equipment $179.99 :ty0023ww 03/28/2019
173830 1366 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT 42282417 03/26/2019 $184.99 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $179.99 ty0023ww 03/25/2019
173830 1366 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT 42282417 03/26/2019 $184.99 0620-0061-03-433040 Freight $5.00 =ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173830 1366 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT 42282417 03/26/2019 $184.9% 0620-0000-00-20201C Accounts Payable $5.002ty0023ww 03/28/2019
173831 2737 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS INC. 2083-251630 03/20/2019 $10.83-0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $10.83:2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173831 2737 O REILLY AUTO PARTS INC, 2083-251630 03/20/2019 $10.83 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $10.83 =ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173832 2737 G REILLY AUTO PARTS INC. 2083-251840 03/21/2019 $7.03 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $7.03 <ty0023ww 03/28/2019
173832 2737 O REILLY AUTO PARTS INC. 2083-251840 03/21/2019 $7.03 0620-0000-00-20201¢ Accounts Payable $7.03 ty0023ww 03/28/2019
173833 2737 G REILLY AUTO PARTS INC. 2083-252004 03/22/2019 $121.13:0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $121.13 Sy0023ww 03/28/2019
173833 2737 O REILLY AUTO PARTS INC. 2083-252004 03/22/2019 $121.13 0620-0000-00-20201C Accounts Payable $121.13 Zy0023ww 03/25/2019
173834 2737 O REILLY AUTO PARTS INC. 2083-251914 03/21/2019 $288.32 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $288.32 cty0023ww 0372972019
173834 2737 O REILLY AUTO PARTS INC. 2083-251914 03/21/2019 $288.32 0620-0000-00-20201¢ Accounts Payable $288.32 sty0023ww 03/28/2019
173835 12140 OVERHEAD DOOR CO. INC. 109810 03/19/2019 $835.00 0620-0061-03-432010 Services Contractual $835.00 zty0023ww 03/25/2019.
173835 12140 OVERHEAD DOOR CO. INC. 109810 03/19/2019 $835,00.0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $835.00 ciy0023ww 03/25/2019
173836 4537 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC. 1950106840 03/20/2019 $31.00:0620-0061-03-432071 Lab Testing $31.00zy0023ww . 03/25/2019°
173836 4537 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC. 1950106840 03/20/2019 $31.00 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable - $31.00 zty0023ww . 03/25/2019
173837 4537 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC. 1550106841 03/20/2019 $148,00'0620-0061-03-432071 Lab Testing $148.00 cty0023ww 03/25/2019
173837 4537 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC. 1950106841 03/20/2019 $148.00 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $148.00 zty0023ww 03/25/2019
173838 4537 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC. 1950107062 03/22/2019 $52.00:0620-0061-03-432071:Lab Testing $52.00 zty0023ww 03/29/2019
173838 4537 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC. 1950107062 03/22/2019 $52.00 0620-0000-00-202010. Accounts Payable $52.00 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
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173839 4537 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC. 1850107104 03/22/2019 $713.00 0620-0061-03-432071 Lab Testing ~$713.00 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173839 4537 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC. 1950107104 03/22/2019 $713.00:0620-0000-00-2G2010 Accounts Payable $713.00::ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173840 4537 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC. 1950107141 03/25/2019 $32.00'0620-0061-03-432071 Lab Testing $32.00.2ty0023ww 03/29/2019"
173840 4537 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES INC. 1950107141 03/25/2019 $32.00°0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payahle $32.00 cty0023ww 03/29/2019,
173841 12309 PRINT IT PLUS INC. 24 02/28/2019 $41.52-0620-0061-03-434010 Printing $41.52cty0023ww (03/29/2019
173841 12309 PRINT IT PLUS INC. 24 G2/28/201% $41.52'0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $41.52 tty0023ww 03/29/2019
173844 12355 QUALITY AUTCOMCTIVE DIST. CORP. 076630 03/14/2019 $6.25'0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $6.25 oty0023ww 03/29/2019
173844 12355 QUALITY AUTCMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 076630 03/14/2018 $6.25 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $6.25 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173845 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 076716 03/14/201% $82.19 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $82.19 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173845 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 076716 03/14/2015 $82.19-0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $82.18 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173846 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP, 077059 03/18/201% $34.74'0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $34.74 tty0023ww 03/29/2019
173846 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077059 03/18/201% $34.74 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $34.74 tty0023ww 03/29/2019
173847 12355 QUALTTY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077158 03/18/2019 $68.28 0620-0061-02-4230L5 Repair Supplies $68.28:2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173847 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077158 03/18/2019 $68.28 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $68.28 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173848 12355 QUALTTY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077224 03/19/2019 $120.96:0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies $120.96 cty0023ww 03/2%/2019
173848 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST, CORP, 077224 03/15/2018 $120.96 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $120.96.2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173849 12355 QUALTTY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077302 03/13/2019 $166.68 0620-0051-02-423015 Repair Supplies $166.68 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173849 12355 GQUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077302 03/15/2019 $166.68 0520-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $166.68cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173850 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077370 03/20/2019 $58.34 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $58.34.2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173850 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077370 03/20/2019 $58.34 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $58.34:2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173851 12355 QUALTTY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077470 03/20/2019 $91.87 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $91.87 oty0023ww 03/29/2019
173851 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077470 03/20/2019 $91.87 0620-0000-00-20201C Accounts Payable $91.87 7ty0023ww 03/29/2015"
173852 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077565 03/21/2019 $5.78 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $5.78 ty0023ww 03/29/2019"
173852 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077565 03/21/2019 $5.78:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $5.78.2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173853 12355 QUALTTY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077568 03/21/2019 $4.69 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $4.69 ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173853 12355 QUALTTY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP, 077568 03/21/2019 $4.69'0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $4.69::ty0023ww 03/259/2019:
173854 12355 QUALTTY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP, 077683 03/22/2019 $9.73 0620-00561-04-444010 Purchase of Equipment $9.73 cty0023ww 03/28/2019:
173854 12355 QUALTTY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP, 077683 03/22/2019 $9.73 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $9.73:2ty0023ww 03/29/2019.
173855 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077898 03/25/2019 $21.95 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $21,95 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173855 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077898 03/25/2019 $21.95 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $21.95 2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173856 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077953 03/25/2019 $23.52:0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $23.52::ty0023ww 03/28/2019-
173856 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP, 077953 03/25/2019 $23.52 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $23.52 Zty0023ww 03/25/2019.
173857 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077973 03/25/2019 $39.72 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $39.72 tty0023ww 03/29/2019°
173857 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 077973 03/25/2019 $39.72 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $39.72 tty0023ww 03/29/2019
173858 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 078217 03/27/2019 $31.32 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies $31.32 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173858 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP. 078217 03/27/2019 $31.32 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $31.32 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173859 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOTIVE DIST. CORP, 078218 03/27/2019 $3.54 0620-00561-02-423015 Repair Supplies $3.54 =ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173859 12355 QUALITY AUTOMOQTIVE DIST. CORP. 078218 03/27/2019 $3.54-0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $3.54 ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173860 12692 SCHEID DIESEL SERVICE INC. T521043 03/15/2019 $508.64 0620-0061-03-437030 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance $508.64 ctyQ023ww 03/29/2018
173860 12692 SCHEID DIESEL SERVICE INC. T521043 03/15/2019 $508.64 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $508.64 oty0023ww 03/29/2019
173861 12692 SCHEID DIESEL SERVICE INC. 1521180 03/15/2019 $675.30 0620-0051-03-437030 Vehicle Repair & Maintenance $575.30 =ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173861 12692 SCHEID DIESEL SERVICE INC. 1521180 03/15/2019 $675.30 0620-0000-00-202019 Accounts Payable $675.30 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173862 12622 S & G EXCAVATING INC. 168820 03/13/2019 $359.3%:0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies $359.39 cty0023ww-03/29/2019
173862 12622 S & G EXCAVATING INC. 168820 03/13/2019 $359.3%°0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $359.39 cty0023ww 03/29/2018
173863 12388 TERMINIX INTERNATIONAL INC. 384102981 03/11/2019 $101.00 0620-0061-03-43201¢ Services Contractual $101,00 cty0023ww 03/25/2019
173863 12388 TERMINIX INTERNATICNAL INC, 384102981 03/11/2019 $101.00 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $101.00 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
173864 6086 THE CARY COMPANY INV151378 03/20/2019 $960.16-0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies $860.16 -ty0023ww 03/29/2019
173864 6086 THE CARY COMPANY INV151378 03/20/2019 $560.16 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $860,16 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
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173864 6086
173864 6086
173865 12748
173865 12748
173866 12748
173866 12748
173867 12748
173867 12748
173868 249
173858 24¢
173869 12587
173869 12987
173870 12987
173870 12987
173871 12987
173871 12987
173872 12587
173872 12587
173873 13123
173873 13123
173874 13123
173874 13123
173875 13123
173875 13123
173876 13123
173876 13123
173877 13123
173877 13123

THE CARY COMPANY

THE CARY COMPANY

TOWN & COUNTRY FORD

TOWN & COUNTRY FORD

TOWN & COUNTRY FORD

TOWN & COUNTRY FCRD

TOWN & COUNTRY FORD

TOWN & COUNTRY FORD
UNITED PARCEL SVC

UNITED PARCEL SVC

VALLEY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORP.
VALLEY Et ECTRIC SUPPLY CORP.
VALLEY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORP.
VALLEY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORP.
VALLEY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORP.
VALLEY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORP.
VALLEY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORP.
VALLEY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CORP.
VIGC DODGE INC

VIGO DODGE INC

VIGC DODGE INC

VIGO DODGE INC

VIGO DODGE INC

VIGO DODGE INC

VIGO DODGE INC

VIGO PODGE INC

VIGO DODGE INC

VIGO DODGE INC

INV1i51378
INV151378
613211
613211
613555
613555
613638
613638
00004F939E119
00004F939E119
56025654.001
56025654.001
56025654.002
56025654.002
$6030017.002
56030017.002
$6031422.001
$6031422.001
20822

20822

20828

20828

20831

20831

20835

20835

20858

20858

03/20/2019
03/20/2019
03/18/2019
03/18/2019
03/29/2019
03/29/2019
03/26/2019
03/26/2019
03/16/2019
03/16/2019
03/11/2019
03/11/2019

-03/12/2019

03/12/2019
03/14/2019
03/14/201%
03/15/2019
03/15/2019
03/21/2019
03/21/2019
03/21/2019
03/21/2019
03/21/2019
03/21/2019
03/22/2019
03/22/2019
03/26/2019
03/28/2019

$960.16 0620-0061-03-433040 Freight ‘
$960.16°0620-0000-00-202010 . Accounts Payable
$107.85 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Stpplies
$107.85 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable
$11.28 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies
$11.28 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payahle
$498.10 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies
$498.,10 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable
$14.09-1620-0061-03-433020 Postage
$14.08-0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable
$68.50 0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies
$68.50°0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable
$102.75 0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies
$102.75 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable
$375.14 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies
$375.14 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable
$165.50 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies
$165.50 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable
$12.25 0620-0061-02-423015 Repalr Supplies
$12.25 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable
$923.75 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies
$923,75:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable
$55.66 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies
$55.66 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable
$4.60:0620-0061-02-422005 Cperating Supplies
$4.60:0620-0000-0C-202010 Accounts Payable
$251.85 0620-0061-02-423015 Repair Supplies
$251,85 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable

$100.00°2ty0023ww 03/29/2019.
$107.85:2ty0023ww- 03/29/2019
$107.85 2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
$11.28 2ty0D23ww 03/29/2019
$11.28 tty0023ww 03/29/2019
$498.10 tty0023ww 03/29/2019
$498.10 oty0023ww 03/29/2019
$14.09 ty0023ww 03/29/2019
$14.09 2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
$68.50-cty0023ww 03/29/2019
$68.50 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
$102.75 oty0023ww 03/28/2019
$102,75 Zty0023ww-03/28/2018
$375.14 =ty0023ww 03/28/2019
$375.14 =ty0023ww 03/29/2019
$165.50 =ty0023ww 03/29/2019
$165.50 ty0023ww 03/29/2019
$12.25 Zy0023ww 03/29/2019
$12.25 cty0023ww 03/29/2019
$923.75 <ty0023ww 03/29/2019
$923.75 ctyD023ww 03/29/2019
$55.66 ztyD023ww 03/29/2019
$55.66 tty0023ww 03/29/2015
$4.50 =tyD023ww 03/29/2019
$4.60 2ty0023ww 03/29/2018
$251.85 2ty0023ww 03/29/2019
$251.85 ty0023ww 03/29/2019
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173742 2915 ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION SERVICES LLC 3195 03/24/2019 $111.00 0620-0061-03-432010 Services Contractual $111,00 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173742 2915 ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION SERVICES LLC 3185 03/24/2019 $111.00.0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $111.00° ctyC023ww 03/28/2019
173743 2915 ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION SERVICES LiC 3196 03/27/2019 $26,487.20-0620-0051-03-432010 Services Contractual $26,487.20 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173743 2915 ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION SERVICES LLC 3196 03/27/2019 $26,487.20-0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $26,487.20 cty0023ww 03/28/2C19
173744 2915 ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION SERVICES LEC 3197 03/27/2019 $20,898.21 0620-0061-02~423015 Repair Supplies $20,898.21 cty00Z3ww 03/28/2019
173744 .2915 ELECTRICAL AUTOMATION SERVICES LEC 3197 03/27/2019 $20,898.21 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $20,898.21 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173745 5152 FIS BILL PAY 3100185721 03/25/2019 $2,764.58:0620-0061-00-347090 User Fees $2,764.58 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173745 5152 FIS BILL PAY 3100185721 03/25/2019 $2,764.58 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $2,764.58 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173746 3773 FRONTIER INC. 100305-5 03/20/2019 $262.68:0620-0061-03-433010 Telephone $262.68 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173746 3773 FRONTIER INC. 100305-5 03/20/2019 $262.68 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $262.68 ctyD023ww 03/28/2019
173747 11331 IN AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 1010-210005705268 03/21/2019 $4,701.82:0620-0061-03-436030 Water Utility $4,701.82 cty0023ww (3/28/2019
173747 11331 IN AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 1010-210005705268 03/21/2019 $4,701.82 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $4,701.82  ctyD023ww 03/28/2019
173748 11331 IN AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 1010-210005705350 03/21/2019 $135.40 0620-0061-03-435030 Water Utility $135.40 ctyD023ww 03/28/2019
173748 11331 IN AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 1010-210005705350 03/21/2019 $135.40 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payzhle $135.40 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173749 11331 IN AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 1010-220017926805 03/21/2019 $389.02-0620-0061-03-435030 Water Utility $389.02 cty0023ww G3/28/2019
173745 11331 IN AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 1010-220017926805 03/21/2019 $389.02 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payzhle $389.02 ctyD023ww 03/28/2019
173750 11331 IN AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 1010-220017959768 03/21/2019 $98.27 0620-0061-03-436030 Water Utility $98.27 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173750 11331 IN AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 1010-2200G17959768 03/21/2019 $98.27 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $98.27 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173751 11829 MENARDS INC. 11283 03/18/201% $70.87.0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies $70.87 ctyD023ww 03/28/2015
173751 11829 MENARDS INC. 11283 03/19/201% $70.87.0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payzahle $70.87 cy0023ww 03/28/2019
173752 13045 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 96685 03/13/2019 $47.99 0620-0061-02-421010 Office Supplies $28.00 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173752 13045 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 96685 03/13/201% $47.99:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payahle $28.00 ctyD023ww D3/28/2019
173752 13045 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 96685 03/13/2019 $47.99 0620-0061-02-422005 Operating Supplies $19.99° cty0023ww 03/28/2015
173752 13045 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 96685 03/13/201% $47.99:0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payahle $19.99 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173753 13045 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 98290 03/21/2019 $99.95:0620-0061-02-421010 Office Supplies $99.95 cty0023ww 03/28/2018
173753 13045 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 98290 03/21/2019 $99.95 0620-0000-00-202010 Acceunts Payable $99.55 cityD023ww 03/28/201%
173754 640 SYCAMORE RIDGE LANDFILL 3267-000009066 03/14/2019 $7,925.44-0620-0061-03-432073 Biosolids To Landfill $6,610.28 cty0023ww 03/28/2018
173754 640 SYCAMORE RIDGE LANDFILL. 3267-000009066 03/14/2019 $7,925.44 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable . $6,610.28 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173754 640 SYCAMORE RIDGE LANDFILL 3267-000009066 03/14/2019 $7,925.44 0620-0061-03-432072 Sycamore Ridge Landfill  $1,315.16 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173754 640 SYCAMCRE RIDGE LANDFILL 3267-000005066 03/14/2019 $7,925.44 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $1,315.16 cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173756 4549 TPI BILLING SOLUTIONS LLC 1044365 03/15/2019 $35,567.17 0620-0061-03-432038 $35,567.17 cty0CG23ww 03/28/2019
173756 4549 * TPI BILLING SOLUTIONS LLC 1044365 03/15/2019 $35,567.17 0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $35,567.17  cty0G23ww 03/28/2019
173757 4549 TPI BILLING SCLUTIONS LLC 1044366 03/15/2G1% $5,044.11 0620-0061-03-432038 CS Billing $5,044.11  cty0023ww 03/28/2019
173757 4549 TPI BILLING SCLUTIONS LLC 1044366 03/15/2019 $5,044.11.0620-0000-00-202010 Accounts Payable $5,044.11  cty0023ww 03/28/2019
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Minutes of Regular Meeting of the
Board of Sanitary Commissioners
Terre Haute, IN
March 19,2019

A regular Meeting of the Board of Sanitary Commissioners was held in the
Mayor's Conference Room on the third floor, City Hall, 17 Harding Avenue, Terre Haute,
Indiana, on the 19th day of March 2019, at 10:00 a.m. Those present were Charles
Ennis, Jim Winning, Tim Adams, and Larry Auler for the Board of Sanitary
Commissioners, Terry Modesitt was present. Brad Bush was not present

The meeting of the Board of Sanitary Commissioners was called to order
by Vice President Tim Adams.
APPROVE MINUTES
The minutes from the March 5, 2019 meeting were presented to the Board.

On motion of Chuck Ennis, seconded by Jim Winning, and unanimously
approved, it was resolved that the minutes from the March 5, 2019 meeting be approved.

APPROVE CLAIMS

The list of claims was presented to the Board for Sanitary District General and
Waste Water Treatment Plant and discussed.

On motion of Larry Auler, seconded by Chuck Ennis, and unanimously approved
that claims be approved as presented.

MAIN LIFT STATION CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT

Brad Utz presented the Board with a Main Lift Station Construction Agreement
with Kokosing. We will be using the base bid at this time.

On motion of Jim Winning, seconded by Larry Auler, and unanimously approved,
it was resolved that the Main Lift Station Construction Agreement be approved.

SOURCEWELL INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT

Debbie Padgett presented the Board with the Sourcewell Interlocal Agreement.
This company is a cooperative. They have approximately 50,000 members and help get
the lowest price possible for large equipment. They are a not for profit. There is no fee,
Terry Modesitt reviewed and approved the agreement,




On motion of Jim Winning, seconded by Chuck Ennis, and unanimously
approved, it was resolved the Sourcewell Interlocal Agreement be approved.

SUPLUS WWTP EQUIPMENT

Debbie Padgett provided the Board with an additional Tist of equipment that she
would like to declare surplus. The list was discussed.

On motion of Larry Auler, seconded by Jim Winning, and unanimously approved
it was resolved that request to declare listed equipment surplus be approved.

HWC - MAIN LIFT STATION INSPECTION AGREEMENT

Brad Utz provided the Board with the Main Lift Station Inspection Agreement
with HWC. The total is not to exceed $1.5 million. Terry Modesitt reviewed and
approved,

On motion of Jim Winning, seconded by Larty Auler, and unanimousty approved,
it was resolved that the Main Lift Station Inspection Agreement with HWC be approved.

OTHER
- There was no other business.
ADJOURNMENT
The next regular meeting of the Sam‘[aly Board will be held on April 2, 2019 at

10:00 a.m. in the Mayor’s Conference Room, 3" Flom City Hall, 17 Harding Avenue,
Terre Haute, Indiana,

APPROVED on the ING day of PrpﬁL . , 2019,

—

—" Brad Bush, President

Tim Adams, Vice President

C?/V o,
Jan, Secretary




Larry Auler, Member
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o ( Chuck Ennis, Membef—-
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Sanitary District Claims April 2, 2019

SANITARY BOND FUND

WWUTILITY / 0620-0061- Services Contractual
Bose McKinney & Evans San Dis Bond Series 2018/ Sves $ 5,500.00

WWUTILITY / 0620-0061- Insurance General/Prop & Casualty
WWUTILITY / 0620-0061- Publication of Legal Notices

WWUTILITY / 0620-0061- Drainage Improvements
McCalister Bros., Inc. Hulman & SR 46 $ 6,280.00

WWUTILITY / 0620-0061- Drainage Ways

sk steskok ook Aok ksl sl akok ok ook b sl ok shosloskosk ok st ok dookok skoakokok dokolok soloolekofok ook sk seakokol sk ok dokskok dokok ook
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MAIN LIFT STATION/ SRF FUND
CHA Main Lift Station/ 1/26/19-2/22/19 $ 101,857.00

PHOSPHORUS RENMOVAL/ SRF FUND
SRF INTEREST FUND

CSO/LTCP P23




(

347.090

Wastewater Utility Claims  April 2, 2019

User Fees

BBl

Personnel Services

414.010

414.020

Supplies
421.010

Laundry & Uniforms
Boot City leans - Stephanie M. $150.00
Boot City Jeans - Kathy E. $134.97

Boot City Jeans Austm S 5150.00
_john Deere Fmanc|a] inc i A 1 & H o D R e e e T G

Iohn Deere Financial Inc..
John Deere Ftnanmai lnc'; :

John Deere FmancnaE Inc_._.'.

Protective Clothing
Boot City Safety Boots - Cameron S. $140.00
Grizzly Inc. Rainsuits 519.44
Levi S, Zook Jr. Safety Boots - Mike F. $140.00
Lou's Gloves Inc. Mitrile Exam Gloves $344.00
Office Supplies

-z;i o

Operating Supplies

422.005

422.010

122.020

Operational Supplies

American Welding & Gas Inc. Propane $36.98
Erney Safe & Lock Co Inc. Duplicate Keys $10.00
Erney Safe & Lock Co Inc. Duplicate Keys $11.25
E-Z Clean Corp. Paper Towels, Trash Bags 5165.55
Heritage Crystal Clean LLC Parts Cleaner $270.45
Lawson Products Inc, Gold Cutting Foam, Adhesive, Etc. 5160.84
Lawson Products Enc. Clear-Bond Adhesive $101.10
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete Inc. o  Hot Water $5.00
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc. Hot Water, Fiber, 1% Calcium Chloride $100.75
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc. Hot Water $50.00
M.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc. Hot Water $80.00
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc. Hot Water, 2% Calcium Chloride, Fiber $38.00
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc. Hot Water, 1% Calcium Chloride §53.13
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc. Hot Water, 2% Calcium Chloride $24.00
Quality Automotlve Dist. Corp Power Steering Fluid $120.96
Sam's Club SR a0 Toilet Paper, Pinesol, Coffee, Bt i i T 105248,45
S5&G Excavatlng lnc Gravel _ ) - $359 39
[Staples - a0 ..
The Cary Company Trash Bags $860.16
Valley Electric Supply Corp. Lightbulbs $68.50
Valley Electric Supply Corp. Lightbulbs $102.75
Vigo Dodge Inc Power Steering Fluid $4.60
Gas

Automated Fuels Inc. .7l i GAs e s R T 8D 703,19
Diesel

Automated Fuels Inc. 7w s Diesel Fuel i s e i e e ) 594 89




Other Supplies
422.160 Lab Supplies
N.C.L. of Wisconsin Inc.

Rep./Maint. Supplies
423.015 Maint./Rep.
Coldwell & Company Inc.
Eioldweil & Company Inc.
tjones Fébr:catié?i &M
Jones Fabrication & Machining Inc,
Jones Fabrication & Machining Inc.
Jones & Sons
Jones & Sons
Lawson Products Inc.
Lawson Products Inc.
Lawsaon Products Inc.
Lawson Products Inc.

N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc.
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc.
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc.
N.E.W. interstate Concrete, Inc.
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc.
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc.
N.E.W. Interstate Concrete, Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts Inc.

Q'Reilly Auto Parts Inc.

O'Reilly Auto Parts Inc.

O'Reilly Auto Parts Inc.

Quality Automotive Dist, Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp,
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.
Town & Country Ford

Town & Country Ford

Town & Country Ford

Valley Electric Supply Corp.
Valley Electric Supply Corp.
Vigo Dodge Inc

Vigo Dodge Inc

Vigo Dodge Inc

Vigo Dodge Inc

e

L sidi
- Screw:

Pipets $294.34
Hydraulic Hoses $132.50
Air Hoses $39.00

(i

Metal $1,760.55
Stainless Steel Bracket 538.67
Pipe Flanges 5362.67
Cast-In-Place $151.20
O Rings, Solid Cubes 534.18
Butt Connectors, Rings $92.25
Air Nipples $36.18
Lock Nuts 587.46
Washers, Eye Bolts $242.30

$25.40

Eye Bolt

Flowabte Fill

Limestone Air $598.00
Flowable Fill $755.00
Flowable Fil $1,359.00
Limestone Air $184.00
Limestone Air $92.00
Limestone Air $184.,00
Micro V Belt 510.83
Qil Filter 57.03
Fuel Pump Assembly $121.13
Catalytic Converter $288.32
Oil Filters 56.25
Brake Pads, Brake Rotors 582.19
Clamps $34.74
Outer Tie Rod Ends $68.28
Brake Calipers, Etc. 5166.68
Serpentine Belt, V-Belts $58.34
Disc Brake Pad $91.87
Fuel Filter $5.78
Oil Filter $4.69
Reducer Sleeve $21.95
Timing Cover Set $23.52
Lightbulbs $39.72
Lightbutbs $31.32
Taillight Lens $3.54
Qil Cooler Assembly $107.85
Indicator Assembly 511.28
Cover Assembly $498.10
Metal Strips $375.14
Metal Tubing, Connectors $165.50
Windshield Washer Hose $12.25
Power Steering Pump $923.75
Windshield Washer Nozzles $55.66
Shields, Plug, Seat Belt $251.85




Professional Services
432.010 Services Contractual
B.L. Anderson Company Inc

2 A

Erney Safe & Lock Co Inc.

Gripp Inc.

McGuire Excavating & Trucking Inc.
McGuire Excavating & Trucking Inc.
Moser Consulting Inc.

Overhead Door Company of Terre Haute
Terminix International Inc.

432.038 CS Bllllng

Annual Callbratlon of Infiuent & Efﬂuent Flow Meters

Repalred VD Mortlse Lock on Auto Shop

2019 Annual Calibration of the Teledyne ISCO Equipment
Disposal Loads

Disposal Loads

Managed Service Agreement

Repaired Overhead Doar in Auto Shop

Pest Control

S465 00

$70.00
$3,154.00
$125.00

$50.00
$1,000.00
$835.00
$101.00

432.071 Lab Testing
Pace Analytical Services LLC
Pace Analytical Services LLC
Pace Analytical Services LLC
Pace Analytical Services LLC
Pace Analytical Services LLC

432.072 Sycamore RldgeLandfllI

Comm./Transportation
433.010 Telephone

Fro

433.020 Postage
United Parcel SVC

433.040 Freight
Lawson Products Inc,
Lawson Products Inc.
Lawson Products Inc.
Lawson Products Inc.
Lawson Products Inc.
N.C.L. of Wisconsin Inc,
Northern Tool & Equipment
The Cary Company

~Print/Advertising
(  134.010 Printing
Print It Plus Inc.

Lab Testing
lab Testing
lab Testing
Lab Testing
Lab Testing

Postage

Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight

Time Cards

$31.00
$148.00
$52.00
$713.00
$32.00

§54.38
$11.99
$11.99
$43.38
$1.87
$33.91
$5.00
$100.00

$41.52




Utility Services

436.010 Electric Utility
Duke:Energy. g
Duke Energy ..
Duke Energy
Duke Energy -

436.030 Water Utility
IN-American:Water:
IN Amertcan Water

o Electric:Utility oo e e S 8,5 28,20,
CElectricUtility e 0048316
Hedtric Utility S6.436.69
Electric Utility $68,441.72

: _;.__Water Utility -0 s e 81,007.29
il

Rep./Maint
437.010 Equipment Repair

MacAllister Machinery Co. Inc.

McCord Tire Service Inc.

437.030 Vehicle Rep./Maint.
Scheid Diesel Service Inc.
Scheid Diesel Service Inc.

Machinery & Equipment

444,010 Equipment Purchase
Jones & Sons
Jones & Sons
Lawson Products Inc.
Lawson Products Inc,
Lawson Products Inc.
Matco Tools
Matco Tools
Me:ria'rdS"
Menards TR
Northern Tool & Equupment

Quality Automotive Dist. Corp.

3/20/2019 Check Run $97 454 83

Work Done to Repair an Excavator $568.46
Repaired a Flat Tire on the Coal Bucket 548,65
Removed & Installed Injection Pump From Semi $508.64
Rebuilt Injection Pump for Semi $675.30
16' Screed 5180.42
Concrete Barrel, Concrete Lid $408.00
Drill Bits $§763.41